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What level of fintech infegration do you feel your company has

achieved?
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In your opinion, the measures taken by your company to meet the
finfech challenges are:
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1) The survey was conducted online by CFA Montreal among 2,500 members between August 20 and September 6, 2018, and 227 members responded. The maximum margin of
error of the survey is 6%, 19 times out of 20.
2) Percentages may not always add to 100 because of rounding.
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What is the main obstacle impeding the evolution of fintech use in
your company?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Cost of acquiring technological tools 29%

Lack of technological knowledge

among employees 23%

Management does not consider fintech
as a priority for the firm

Lack of human resources 17%
Lack of vision from management 13%
Other 10%

Is the evolution of fintfech having an impact on your company’s hiring
criteria?
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B Don't know - 33%
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Do you personally hold any cryptocurrencies or investment vehicles
associated with cryptocurrencies?

B Yes - 9%

B No-91%

How would you describe your own programming skills”?
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In your opinion, to what extent will the arrival of fintech force finance
professionals to develop new skills?
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In your opinion, to what extent will the arrival of fintech lead to job
losses in the finance industry?
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In your opinion, to what extent might your job be affected by the
increasing popularity of fintfech?
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Do you believe that your role could be replaced by new tfechnologies
within the next 10 years?

B VYes- 21%

B No-79%
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Do you believe that your current skills will enable you to adapt to the
finance industry’s evolution as a result of fintech?

B VYes -68%

B No-31%

If not, what skills do you think it will be important for you to acquire?
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Did you know that a fintech section will be added to the CFA exam
curriculum starfing in 20197

B No - 62%

B Ves-38%

How many fintech events have you attended in the past year?
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Among the following subjects, check the 3 that interest you the most:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Arfificial intelligence  65%
Data analytics  48%
Blockchain  46%
Machine learning  41%
WealthTech  32%
Algorithmic tfrading  24%
Shadow banking  20%
Cryptocurrency  17%
Crowdfunding  13%
Peer-to-peerlending 11%
High-frequency trading 9%
Initial coin offering 5%
Regtech 5%

Which of the following subjects would you like to learn more about?
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Artificial intelligence  66%
Blockchain  55%
Data analytics  49%
Machine learning  48%
WealthTech  39%
Shadow banking  37%
Algorithmic frading  28%
Cryptocurrency  24%
Crowdfunding  21%
Peer-to-peer lending  19%
High-frequency trading  17%
Regtech  13%
Initial coin offering  11%
None of the above 0%
Other 1%
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You are a:
CFA charterholder or CFA candidate

B CFA charterholder - 98%

B CFA candidate - 2%

What is your business sector?
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What type of position do you hold?
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Professional Specialist Middle Upper Executive
(analyst) management management management
(manager/ (VP) (CEO, COO,
director) CFO, CIO)

What is your age range?
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Gender

B Male-86%
B remale- 14%




